
Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Sunday, December 06, 2015

T2B  

Greg Beck Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4009 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerT2BP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansT2B

8021 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanT2B

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Taffy, All American, Rebecca KayT2B

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16019 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonT2B

16020 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontT2B

16021 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

16036 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen ConnellT2B

16045 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielT2B

16031 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsT2BP

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20004 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesT2B

20007 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopT2B

20008 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistT2B

20014 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopT2B

20017 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisT2B

20018 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesT2B

20020 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingT2B

20021 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettT2B

20036 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20048 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsT2B

20049 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisT2B

20028 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelT2BP

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24010 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawT2B

24019 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingT2B

24020 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiT2B

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Greg Beck Judge:

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXA

8020 Storm, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane  ManocchiaAXA

8023 Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'DonnellAXPA

8002 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXB

8005 Izzy, Chihuahua, Kelley TrombleyAXB

8021 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8022 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

12 15Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAXA

12016 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPA

12001 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12002 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12004 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12005 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12006 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12007 Aengus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia PerroneAXB

12010 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12012 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12015 Brio, Miniature Schnauzer, Cynthia GustafsonAXB

12026 Brewster, Lowchen, Christine BartosAXB

12017 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXPB

12019 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXPB

12027 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXPB

16 18Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXA

16045 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXA

16003 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16004 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16005 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXB

16006 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXB

16018 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16019 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16020 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXB

16021 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16022 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16046 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn L. CirinnaAXB

16047 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16012 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXPB

16014 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16024 Choc, Border Collie, Helen ConnellAXPB

16030 Nora, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXPB

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Yankee Golden Retriever Club
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16031 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXPB

20 32Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXA

20004 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXA

20005 Quay, Australian Shepherd, Lyn ScribnerAXA

20035 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXA

20036 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXA

20037 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXA

20038 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXA

20052 Tenzing, Brittany, Helen ConnellAXA

20025 Bart, German Shepherd Dog, Diana FincherAXPA

20026 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPA

20007 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXB

20008 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20010 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20013 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXB

20014 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXB

20015 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXB

20017 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXB

20018 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20019 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20020 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXB

20021 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20022 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXB

20041 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20042 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

20055 Trevor, Golden Retriever, Amy DeutschAXB

20056 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth SzczygielAXB

20057 Bella, All American, Diana SchryverAXB

20027 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20028 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20031 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAXPB

20033 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20058 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAXPB

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24009 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXA

24015 Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersAXA

24002 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24003 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24006 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24010 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXB

24012 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24013 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

AXB

24014 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Greg Beck Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4008 Felix, Dachshund, Diana FincherOAP

4009 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerOAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Summer, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robyn 

Januszewski

OA

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Ghost, Shetland Sheepdog, Alan CarlsonOA

12022 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

OA

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerOA

16048 Alice, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn L. CirinnaOA

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20048 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsOA

20049 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisOA

20059 Tesla, Collie, Melanie RobbinsOA

20060 Mayhem, Doberman Pinscher, Rebecca GuaraldoOAP

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithOA

24017 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezOA

24018 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterOA

24020 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Greg Beck Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8024 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyNAA

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Taffy, All American, Rebecca KayNAA

Page 2 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Yankee Golden Retriever Club
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12025 Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen 

Weisgarber

NAB

12028 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAB

12029 Jeep, Shetland Sheepdog, Josephine AbrahamsonNAP

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16036 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen ConnellNAB

16049 Joy, Border Collie, Madelyn L. CirinnaNAB

16039 Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAP

16040 Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAP

16041 Somer, Golden Retriever, Carolyn FuhrerNAP

16042 Paris Anne, Golden Retriever, Kathy DuhnoskiNAP

16043 Gaucho, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BarreiroNAP

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20050 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarNAB

20061 Darwin, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari LavalliNAA

20051 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAP

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24019 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingNAB

24021 Berkley, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine BartosNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Greg Beck Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4009 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAJPA

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Storm, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane  ManocchiaAXJA

8002 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXJB

8005 Izzy, Chihuahua, Kelley TrombleyAXJB

8013 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXJB

8021 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8022 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

12 14Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12002 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12004 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12005 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12006 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12007 Aengus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia PerroneAXJB

12010 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12012 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12015 Brio, Miniature Schnauzer, Cynthia GustafsonAXJB

12026 Brewster, Lowchen, Christine BartosAXJB

12016 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

12017 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAJPB

12019 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAJPB

12027 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAJPB

16 19Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXJA

16015 Perseus, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJA

16003 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16004 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16005 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXJB

16006 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXJB

16018 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16019 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16020 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXJB

16021 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16022 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16045 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXJB

16046 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn L. CirinnaAXJB

16047 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16012 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAJPB

16014 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16024 Choc, Border Collie, Helen ConnellAJPB

16030 Nora, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAJPB

16031 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAJPB

20 32Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXJA

20004 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJA

20037 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXJA

20038 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXJA

20057 Bella, All American, Diana SchryverAXJA

20026 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPA

20060 Mayhem, Doberman Pinscher, Rebecca GuaraldoAJPA

20005 Quay, Australian Shepherd, Lyn ScribnerAXJB

20007 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXJB

20008 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20010 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20013 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXJB

20014 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXJB

20015 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXJB

20017 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXJB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Sunday, December 06, 2015

20018 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20019 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20020 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXJB

20021 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20022 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXJB

20035 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXJB

20036 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20041 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20042 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

20055 Trevor, Golden Retriever, Amy DeutschAXJB

20056 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth SzczygielAXJB

20027 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20028 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20031 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAJPB

20033 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20054 Brogan, Collie, Becky SmithAJPB

20058 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAJPB

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24009 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJA

24015 Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersAXJA

24002 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24003 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24006 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24010 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXJB

24012 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24013 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

AXJB

24014 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24020 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Greg Beck Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4008 Felix, Dachshund, Diana FincherOJP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Summer, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robyn 

Januszewski

OAJ

8023 Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'DonnellOJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberOAJ

12020 Ghost, Shetland Sheepdog, Alan CarlsonOAJ

12028 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerOAJ

16048 Alice, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn L. CirinnaOAJ

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20048 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsOAJ

20059 Tesla, Collie, Melanie RobbinsOAJ

20025 Bart, German Shepherd Dog, Diana FincherOJP

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithOAJ

24018 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Greg Beck Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8024 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyNAJA

8025 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaNAJB

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

NAJB

12023 Taffy, All American, Rebecca KayNAJA

12025 Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen 

Weisgarber

NAJB

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16036 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen ConnellNAJB

16049 Joy, Border Collie, Madelyn L. CirinnaNAJB

16039 Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAJP

16040 Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAJP

16041 Somer, Golden Retriever, Carolyn FuhrerNAJP

16042 Paris Anne, Golden Retriever, Kathy DuhnoskiNAJP

16043 Gaucho, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BarreiroNAJP

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20049 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisNAJB

20050 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarNAJB

20061 Darwin, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari LavalliNAJA

20051 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAJP

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Yankee Golden Retriever Club
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24017 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezNAJB

24021 Berkley, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine BartosNAJB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


